# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7866693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. JOSEPH DANIEL MARTIN	07/20/2021
MR. ANTHONY JOSEPH BEHE JR.	07/20/2021
MR. PAUL V. WATKINS JR.	07/20/2021
MR. RICARDO ABUGARADE RODRIGUEZ	07/20/2021
MR. MERRILL R. GOOD	07/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANCER CORPORATION
Street Address:	6655 LANCER BLVD.
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78219

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18126410

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-415-4493

Email: makayiplaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY

Address Line 1: 2205 VETERANS BLVD., STE G5A

Address Line 4: DEL RIO, TEXAS 78840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-0171.73(CON_2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Makay/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Executed Assignment for L-0171.73#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063103 FRAME: 0050

507819561

source=Executed Assignment for L-0171.73#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment for L-0171.73#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment for L-0171.73#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063103 FRAME: 0051

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph Daniel Martin; Anthony Joseph Behe, Jr.; Paul Watkins; Ricardo Abugarade Rodriguez; and Merrill R. Good, citizens of the United States, residing at 26002 Starling Hill, San Antonio, TX 78260; 9654 Legislation Drive, Converse, TX 78233; 5111 Stormy Autumn, San Antonio, TX 78247; 464 Emerald Point, Schertz, TX 78154; and 12010 La Charca, San Antonio, TX 78233, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HAND-HELD BEVERAGE DISPENSER AND RELATED FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES, for which we have executed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed December 22, 2020, and assigned Provisional Application No. 63/129,380, for which we have executed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed June 4, 2020, and assigned Provisional Application No. 63/034,762, and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed June 4, 2021, and assigned US Utility Application No. 17/339,917; and

WHEREAS, LANCER CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, whose business address is 6655 Lancer Blvd. San Antonio, Texas 78219, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignors further assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day
of July	2021.
,	Joseph Daniel Martin
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	§ § §
appeared Joseph Daniel Mart foregoing instrument, and he	
My Notary ID # 83602 Expires June 29, 202	
IN TESTIMONY WI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u> day , 2021.  Cathen Joseph Behe, Jr.  Anthony Joseph Behe, Jr.
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	\$ \$ \$
	_ day of 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally e, Jr., to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the cknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
MARY LEE PAREDE My Notary ID # 83602 Expires June 29, 202	3 YYUNU YUN TONKALS

2,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday
of
STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF BEXAR \$
On this day of 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Watkins, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
MARY LEE PAREDES My Notary ID # 8360203 Expires June 29, 2024  Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday  of2021.  Ricardo Abugarade Rodriguez
STATE OF TEXAS
On this day of 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ricardo Abugarade Rodriguez, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
MARY LEE PAREDES  My Notary ID # 8360203  Expires June 29, 2024  My Commission Expires:

3

of
STATE OF TEXAS §  COUNTY OF BEXAR §
STATE OF TEXAS §  COUNTY OF BEXAR §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §
and the second of the second o
On this day of 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Merrill R. Good, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
MARY LEE PAREDES My Notary ID # 8360203 Expires June 29, 2024 My Commission Expires: